PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4082021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDI RAIL PTY LTD	06/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOWNER EDI RAIL PTY LTD	
Street Address:	39 DELHI ROAD	
Internal Address:	NORTH RYDE	
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES 2113	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6375101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)323-1800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (203) 323-1800

Email:pto@gordonjacobson.comCorrespondent Name:GORDON & JACOBSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 60 LONG RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 407

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAC-6,375,101-#1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY P. SBROLLINI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jay P. Sbrollini/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change-EDI Rail Pty Ltd to Downer EDI Rail Pty Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT 504035359 REEL: 039933 FRAME: 0680



RECORDED: 10/04/2016

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name



This is to certify that

EDI RAIL PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 000 002 031

did on the twenty-second day of June 2007 change its name to

DOWNER EDI RAIL PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 000 002 031

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the thirtieth day of September, 1898.

on this twenty-second day of June, 2007.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio

PATENT REEL: 039933 FRAME: 0681

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission